MD 3-17-05

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04)

03-31-2005

U.S.	DEF	PARTM	ENT	OF	COMM	ERCE
nited St	atas	Patent	and '	Trac	iemark	Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) **RECOI** 102969937 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): | Name: Amini Innovatiom Corp 31726 Rancho Viejo Road, Suite 109 San Juan Capistrano, CA 92675 USA Internal Address: Execution Date(s) Street Address: 8725 Rex Road Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No 3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment Merger City: Pico Rivera Security Agreement Change of Name State: CA Government Interest Assignment Zip: 90660 Country: USA Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? L Yes V No 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 03/21/2005 HTECKLU1 00000076 29225579 40.00 OP 04 FC:8021 Additional numbers attached? Yes ✔ No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: Name: Donald M. Cislo 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: CISLO & THOMAS LLP Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed Street Address: Suite 900 None required (government interest not affecting title) 233 Wilshire Boulevard 8. Payment Information City: Santa Monica a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers State: CA Zip: 90401-1211 Expiration Date _ Phone Number: 310-451-0647 b. Deposit Account Number 032035 Fax Number: 310-394-4477 Authorized User Name Charles H. Thomas Inc. Email Address: doncislo@cislo.com MAR 1 7 2005 9. Signature: Date Signature

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

Charles H. Thomas

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and documents:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, Jack Schmitt of 31726 Rancho Viejo Road, Suite 109, San Juan Capistrano, CA 92675, has invented a new and ornamental design for a DRESSER, for which application papers for United States Letter Patent have been executed by him this day; and

WHEREAS, the undersigned verily believes himself to be the original, first and sole inventor of the invention set forth in this application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, the undersigned represents and warrants that he is the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, and that the same is free and clear of all encumbrances; and

WHEREAS, Amini Innovation, Corporation, a California corporation of 8725 Rex Road, Pico Rivera, CA 90660 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all Letters Patent granted therefor in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of \$10.00 and other valuable consideration paid to the undersigned, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said Amini Innovation, Corporation, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and all improvements therein and all Letters Patent and foreign letters patent which may be granted therefore in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to

Venetian; T-4643

PATENT REEL: 016400 FRAME: 0316 file foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention directly in the name of the assignee.

The undersigned hereby agrees that upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to the undersigned, he will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing and renewing United States Letters Patent and foreign Letter Patent for said invention and all improvements therein, and for perfecting and maintaining the title of assignee and its successors to said invention and particularly in cases of interference and litigation.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of

Patents in the United States and all foreign countries to issue all Letters Patent based on
said above-mentioned patent application and all divisions, continuations, continuationin-part and renewals thereof to the said Amini Innovation, Corporation, its successors
and assigns.

Jack Schmitt

Venetian: T-4643

RECORDED: 03/17/2005

2